The parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

a. Paragraph 2 is amended to read as follows:

Compensation.  County shall pay Contractor for the Work in the
manner set forth in Exhibit B, attached hereto.  The total amount
paid by County to Contractor under this Agreement shall not
exceed Forty-Eight Thousand One Hundred Fifty and 00/100
Dollars ($48,150.00) (hereinafter referred to as the “Contract
Amount”), unless the Contract Amount has been adjusted pursuant
to Section 15 of this Agreement.

b. Exhibit A – Scope of Work

The Proposal dated October 13, 2025, submitted by AllStar
Painting KD Inc., is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated